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1. A 8N1UH 1: Server 91021 06 VD8

Brand IBM Power 10 (Model: L1024)
Quantity 6 Servers
CPU x2 Socket, Speed 3.4 - 4.0 GHz
CPU Core Enable 24 Core
RAM 4096 GB
NIC Speed 25Gbps SFP+ _ .
x4 port PCle (x2 Port / Card) with Optical transceiver
HBA 32Gb Fibre Channel Adapter . . .
x4 port PCle (x2 Port / Card) with Optical transceiver
FC Cables x8 Cables (3 meters OM3/0OM4 LC-LC)
Hard Disk x4, 800GB SSD NVMe (Support Mirroring)

Power Supplies

X2

Power Cable

x2, C13 - C14 (2 meters)

IBM PowerVM V4

OS Support Red Hat Enterprise Linux for Power
RedHat Subscription | 3 Years

Support + MA 3 years (Hardware and Software)

Post Sale Support

- Can open case via following channels; Web, Chat, Email or Phone

- Case(s) can be escalated based on severity level
- SLA: 9x5 Next Business Day

- Onsite hardware repair or parts exchange by Vendor’s Authorized

Service Provider

Training

1. IBM Power Management & PowerHA
2. 2 Participants

2. 318N 2: Storage Extension Huawei Dorado 6000v6

Storage Extension

Huawei Dorado 6000v6

Drive Enclosure

1

Drive Type

7.68TB SSD NVMe

At
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Quantity of Drive

36

Additional Feature
License

HyperMetro, HyperCDP and SmartVirtualization (for 3 devices)

Warranty + MA

3 Years

3. A gnrua 3:

Huawei OcenProtect X8000 Appliances 31u2% 02 029

Backup Device

Huawei OcenProtect X8000 Appliances

Quantity 2

Controller Dual

CPU per controller 64 core (@ 2.6GHz
RAM per controller 512GB

Drive Type 7.68TB SSD SAS Disk
Quantity of Drive 25

Enclosure 1

Expansion Interface
Module

x2 Cards, per Card: 4 ports SmartlO I/O module(SFP28.32Gb FC)

x4 Cards, per Card: 4 ports SmartlO /O module'(SFPJr,lOGb ETH)

x2 Cards, per Card: 4-port 10Gb ETH I/O module (supporting IPSec
encryption,SFP+,10Gb ETH)

IFC Cables

x8 Cables (3 meters OM3/0OM4 LC-LC)

Software (License)

Dedicated Backup Storage Software Essential License(including 40 TB
capacity license) - q-ty 1

Dedicated Backup Storage Software Capacity License(41~300 TB) - g-ty 152

Data Backup Capacity License(Per TiB) - g-ty 142

HyperEncryption License - g-ty |

HyperDetect (anti-Ransomware) License - -ty |

Warranty + MA

3 Years

Training

1. OceanProtect Administration
2. 2 Participants
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